



Legislation Details

**File #:** 18-0608      **Version:** 1      **Name:** Resolution Change Order 1 Contract 09-2015  
**Type:** Resolution      **Status:** Adopted  
**File created:** 4/20/2018      **In control:** Engineering  
**On agenda:** 6/7/2018      **Final action:** 6/7/2018  
**Title:** Dept/ Agency: Engineering  
Action: ( X ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending  
Type of Service: Change Order /Amend Resolution  
Purpose: Change Order/Amendment #1 Contract No. 09-2015, Various Streets - 2015 (12 Locations)  
MA-15 Newark Project  
Entity Name: J.A. Alexander Inc.  
Entity Address: 130 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003  
Contract Amount: Increase contract by \$311,465.70 for a revised total contract amount not to exceed \$1,869,066.51  
Funding Source: City Budget/Department of Engineering, Account # 71930, #71280  
Contract Period: November 13, 2017 through November 13, 2018  
Contract Basis: ( X ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS  
( ) Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ  
( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a  
Additional Information:  
Contract No. 09-2015  
Contract Amount: \$1,557,600.81  
Change Amount: \$311,465.70  
New Contract Amount: \$1,869,066.51

**Sponsors:** Council of the Whole

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/7/2018	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass